Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
BTG International Limited				04/06/2005				
Name:	The Universit	ty of St	rathclyde					
Street Address:	McCance Bu	ilding, '	16 Richmond Street					
City:	Glasgow							
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM							
Postal Code:	G1 1XQ							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
		05004						
Patent Number: 65631		65631	41					
Patent Number: 6563141 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 53								
Fax Number: (704)444-1111								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail w.			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 7044441000)alstan.com					
Email: sheila.rogers@ Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird L								
Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon St., Ste. 4000				Т				
Address Line 2: Jason P. Coop		•						
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			031749/205099					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jason P. Cooper, Reg. No. 38114					
Total Attachments: 6								
source=031749#page1.tif								
source=031749#page2 source=031749#page3								
source=031749#page3 source=031749#page4								
PAIENI								
500334024			REEL: ()19690 FRAME: 0113				

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0114



BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

- and --

THE UNIVERSITY OF STRATHCLYDE

ASSIGNMENT

of US Patent 6563141 and corresponding filings and GB Patent Application No. 0424957.9

> BTG International Ltd 10 Fleet Place Limeburner Lane London EC4M 7SB



PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0115 This Assignment is made as a deed on

2005 between:

- (1) BTG International Limited whose company registration number in England and Wales is 2664412 and whose registered address is at 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7SB, England ("BTG"), and
- (2) **The University of Strathclyde** of McCance Building, 16 Richmond Street, Glasgow G1 1XQ (the "University").

Whereas:-

- A. BTG is the proprietor and/or beneficial owner of the patents and applications, details of which are set out in the Schedule to this Agreement, (all such patents and applications, are herein together called the "IPR").
- B. Pursuant to a Commercialisation Agreement (the "Commercialisation Agreement") made
 between the University and BTG dated 14th October 2002, BTG has agreed that the IPR
 shall be assigned to the University on the terms hereinafter set forth.

Now it is hereby agreed as follows:-

- 1. BTG hereby assigns to the University all its right, title, and interest in the IPR, free from encumbrances, except for encumbrances disclosed or otherwise known to the University, and together with all rights transferable with such encumbrances.
- (1) BTG shall, at the request and cost of the University, execute all documents, and do all such acts and things as may be necessary on the part of BTG to give effect to the terms of this Agreement.
 - (2) BTG hereby confirms that, as at the date of this Agreement, it is not aware of any unauthorised use of any of the IPR.

1

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0116

- (3) BTG shall, after the date of this Agreement, keep the IPR confidential, and not disclose it to any third party, except that this shall not apply to any of the IPR which is, or comes into, the public domain, otherwise than by BTG's default.
- 3. It is hereby agreed that the Commercialisation Agreement is terminated with effect from the date of this Agreement and that it shall have no further effect and neither party, nor their successors in title, shall have any rights against or obligations to the other under or in connection with such Commercialisation Agreement.
- 4. This Agreement shall be read and construed in accordance with, and governed by, English law, and the parties submit to the jurisdiction of the English Courts.

In witness whereof this document has been executed and delivered as a deed on the date first written above.

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0117

2

THE SCHEDULE above referred to

The IPR

143908 BURIED BRAGG MIRRORS FOR GALLIUM NITRADE

Country	Eiling number	Filing date Gra	Grant number	Grant date	Expiry Due
EPC *	99915932.0	14/APR/1999			14/APR/2019
JAPAN	2000-544039	14/APR/1999			14/APR/2019
SOUTH KOREA	2000-7011439	14/APR/1999			14/APR/2019
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	09/673177	14/APR/1999 6563141	3141	13/MAY/2003 14/APR/2019	14/APR/2019
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	10/384953	10/MAR/2003			10/MAR/2023

* Designated states:- GERMANY, FRANCE, UK, ITALY SWEDEN

500798

stantdate Explinedue	11/NOV/2024
Filing date Grant number	11/NOV/2004
Eling number	0424957.9
Country	GB

The second second second

DATED & APRIL 2005

BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

- and –

THE UNIVERSITY OF STRATHCLYDE

ASSIGNMENT

of US Patent 6563141 and corresponding filings and GB Patent Application No. 0424957.9

AS/Inv. Nos. 143908 & 500798

EXECUTED BY **BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** In a manner legally binding upon it)

)

E. Rescu Director/Authorised Signatory

Secretary/Authorised Signatory

EXECUTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF STRATHCLYDE In a manner legally binding upon it

)

)

GUS.

Authorised Signatory

RECORDED: 08/14/2007